
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 1, delete lines 6 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

"Conference from tobacco taxes, revenues derived from slot machine gaming at live horse racing facilities, and insurance premium tax dedications for state police trooper pay raises exceeds \$15,600,000, the commissioner of administration shall make pro rata reductions in each appropriation for Louisiana State Police Trooper pay raises to ensure that the total of such appropriations for such pay raises is equal to \$15,600,000 in the aggregate. He shall further adjust the means of financing supporting such"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 1, at the end of line 11, after "General Fund" and before the period ".", insert "(Direct)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 1, line 16, delete "contained in this Act" and at the beginning of line 22, change "imposed" to "authorized" and on line 24, change "imposed" to "authorized"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 1, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert "In the event that State General Fund (Direct) revenues so recognized, in addition to any revenues not required to fund" and on line 31, change "designated," to "designated as"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 9 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 2, line 11, delete "Anondale" and insert "Avondale"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 14 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 3, delete line 2 and insert the following:

"for the Louisiana Children's Trust Fund \$ 100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 18 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 3, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert:

"for the Mass Civilian Casualty Simulation Project	\$100,000"
--	------------

AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 34 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 5, line 9, change "Kill" to "Cull"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 35 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 5, at the end of line 15, insert "and insert"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 40 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 5, line 35, change "Self-Generated" to "Self-generated" and on page 6, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety, and insert the following:

"Self-generated Revenues to the Administration/ Fiscal Program for the restoration of three (3) positions	\$	82,211"
---	----	---------

AMENDMENT NO. 11

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 7, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 12

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 59 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 8, line 13, insert ", " after "line 5"

AMENDMENT NO. 13

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 61 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 8, line 20, delete "1794" and insert "1,794"

AMENDMENT NO. 14

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 66 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 8, line 36, delete "and hospitality"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 15

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 83 proposed by the Senate Committee
3 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 11, line 9,
4 delete "report"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 83 proposed by the Senate Committee
7 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 11, delete
8 lines 11 and 12, and insert:

9 "on the Budget for its review and approval \$1,000,000"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 84 proposed by the Senate Committee
12 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 11, line 21,
13 change "house" to "House"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 84 proposed by the Senate Committee
16 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 11, line 23,
17 after "law" insert "and subject to the provisions of Section 8.A. of this Act"
18 and on line 29, after "law" insert "and subject to the provisions of Section 8.A.
19 of this Act"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 84 proposed by the Senate Committee
22 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 11, delete
23 lines 33 through 35, and insert the following:

24 "slot machine gaming at live horse racing
25 facilities in FY03 exceed the Official
26 Forecast of SGF from that source
27 adopted by the Revenue Estimating
28 Conference on April 30, 2002 and
29 subject to the provisions of Section 8.A. of"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 20

31 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 96 proposed by the Senate Committee
32 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 12, line 24,
33 delete "through" and insert "Through"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 21

35 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 151 proposed by the Senate Committee
36 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 20, line 9,
37 delete "Transfer" and insert "Transfers"

38 AMENDMENT NO. 22

1 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 168 proposed by the Senate Committee
2 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 22, line 3,
3 delete "Transfer" and insert "Transfers"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 23

5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 173 proposed by the Senate Committee
6 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 22, at the end
7 of line 15, delete "\$39,668,679" and insert "\$39,669,309"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 24

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 181 proposed by the Senate Committee
10 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 23, line 2,
11 delete Transfer" and insert "Transfers"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 25

13 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 183 proposed by the Senate Committee
14 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 23, line 8,
15 change "at the end of " to "on"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 26

17 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 194 proposed by the Senate Committee
18 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 24, line 5,
19 delete "Transfer" and insert "Transfers"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 27

21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 210 proposed by the Senate Committee
22 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 25, line 19,
23 delete "not to exceed" and insert "be it more or less estimated at"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 28

25 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 217 proposed by the Senate
26 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

27 AMENDMENT NO. 29

28 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 220 proposed by the Senate
29 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

30 AMENDMENT NO. 30

31 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 222 proposed by the Senate Committee
32 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 26, delete
33 lines 31 and 32, and insert:

34 "Administration and the Office of Family Support \$2,000,000"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 31

36 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 224 proposed by the Senate Committee

on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 27, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert:

"Broadcasting Association to develop public awareness
regarding parenting skills \$875,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 32

Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 225 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

AMENDMENT NO. 33

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 226 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 27, at the end of line 7, delete "\$3,600,000" and insert "\$4,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 34

Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 227 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

AMENDMENT NO. 35

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 231 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 27, at the end of line 17, delete "\$909,903" and insert "\$419,807"

AMENDMENT NO. 36

Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 232 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

AMENDMENT NO. 37

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 235 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 27, delete lines 30 and 31, and insert:

"to Act 403 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature \$660,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 38

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 243 and 244 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002

AMENDMENT NO. 39

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 248 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 29, line 7, after "appropriated" and before "for implementation" insert "in Fiscal Year 2001-2002"

AMENDMENT NO. 40

1 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 261 proposed by the Senate Committee
2 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 30, delete line
3 41 and insert the following:

4 "in New Orleans/Tulane Health Sciences Center
5 for the sole purpose of funding for the creation
6 of smoking prevention mass media programs in"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 41

8 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 279 proposed by the Senate
9 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002.

10 AMENDMENT NO. 42

11 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 296 proposed by the Senate
12 Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002.

13 AMENDMENT NO. 43

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 310 proposed by the Senate Committee
15 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 36, delete line
16 24 and insert the following:

17 "equipment and then for maintenance, repairs and equipment for the Louisiana
18 Youth"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 44

20 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 311 proposed by the Senate Committee
21 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 37, line 3,
22 change "256,444" to "203,933"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 45

24 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 311 proposed by the Senate Committee
25 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 37, delete line
26 8 in its entirety and insert the following:

27 "Provided, however, that a complete expenditure plan along with objectives
28 and performance indicators related to these Federal"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 46

30 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 311 proposed by the Senate Committee
31 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 37, line 10,
32 delete "August 15" and insert "October 1"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 47

34 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 321 proposed by the Senate Committee
35 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 38, between
36 lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

37 "Provided, however, that a complete expenditure plan along with objectives

1 and performance indicators related to these Federal Funds from the "No Child
2 Left Behind Act of 2001" (NCLB Act) Public Law 107-110 shall be submitted
3 by the Department of Education no later than October 1, 2002 for approval by
4 the Commissioner of Administration and the Joint Legislative Committee on
5 the Budget."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 48

7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 331 proposed by the Senate Committee
8 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 39, delete line
9 11 and insert

10 "On page 287, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 49

12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 348 proposed by the Senate Committee
13 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 43, delete
14 lines 8 and 9 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 50

16 On page 197, line 1, change "(272)" to "(261)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 51

18 On page 197, at the end of line 1, change "18,395,130" to "17,705,130"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 52

20 On page 197, at the end of line 23, change "19,741,836" to "19,051,836"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 53

22 On page 197, at the end of line 35, change "4,750,453" to "3,189,389"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 54

24 On page 197, at the end of line 36, change "19,741,836" to "19,051,836"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 55

26 On page 198, after line 52, insert the following:

27	"Payable out of Federal Funds from the U.S.		
28	Fish and Wildlife Service for studies of		
29	Animal species, including non-game species	\$	1,027,901
30	Payable out of Federal Funds to the		
31	Wildlife Program for the Louisiana		
32	Hunter Education Program, including		
33	Eleven (11) positions	\$	690,000"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 56

4 AMENDMENT NO. 57

5 On page 274, after line 47, insert the following:

8 AMENDMENT NO. 58

9 On page 300, delete lines 42 through 45 in their entirety